GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1424
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2004

OUTSTANDING DUES OF INDIAN AIRLINES
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Airlines is facing lot of problems of outstanding dues;
(b) if so, the total amount of outstanding dues to be paid by Indian Airlines and to whom alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the efforts being made by the Government to help the IA to get rid of this problem?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIPRAFUL PATEL )
(@): No, Sir.
(b) : Does not arise.

(c): Indian Airlines is meeting all its financial obligations. The Company has excellent track record of meeting its debts and other financial liabilities and enjoys a high credit rating.
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